

ô

SLP(Crl.)No. 1593 OF 2003

ITEM No.24

Court No.11

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1593/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2003 in CRLA 210/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.K. SHAJI @ THAMMANAM SHAJI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Haris Beeran,Adv. for  
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Counsel for the State enters appearance. Counsel to  
file statement whether the petitioner was in custody during  
the relevant time. JFCM, Always shall not issue warrant  
pursuant to the impugned order, if not already issued.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master